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MARCH 24, 2022
FOOD SERVICE FEES

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED
BY THE

COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES
March 24, 2022

BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES OF WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY OF

PENNSYLVANIA HEREBY APPROVES THE FOLLOWING FOOD SERVICE FEES BE ESTABLISHED

EFFECTIVE THE FALL SEMESTER 2022.

iMeal Plan Rates (Rates shown do not include Flex dollars)

Unlimited Meal Plan ($250 flex)
14-Meal Plan ($250 flex)
10-Meal Plan ($300 flex)
Block 120 Meal Plan ($350 flex)
Block 75 Meal Plan ($350 flex)
Block 30 Meal Plan ($180 flex+$120 Vouchers)

Fee/Semester

$1,675.00

$1,298.00

$1,151.00

$938.00
$619.00
$376.00

THESE FEES HAVE BEEN DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STATE SYSTEM OF HIGHER

EDUCATION POLICY REQUIRING SELF-SUFFICIENCY OF AUXILIARY ENTERPRISES.

APPROVED PENDING ACTION BY THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES
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Christopher M. Fioren+ino, Ph.D.
President

APPROVED BY VOTE OF THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES
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March 24, 2022
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Robert M. Tomlinson, Chairperson
Council of Trustees

March 24, 2022
Date
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