

Council of Trustees West Chester University | West Chester, PA 19383 | <u>www.wcupa.edu</u>

## RESOLUTION

## COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED BY THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES March 24, 2022

## MARCH 24, 2022 FOOD SERVICE FEES

**BE IT RESOLVED** THAT THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES OF WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA HEREBY APPROVES THE FOLLOWING FOOD SERVICE FEES BE ESTABLISHED EFFECTIVE THE FALL SEMESTER 2022.

Meal Plan Rates (Rates shown do not include Flex dollars)	Fee/Semester
Unlimited Meal Plan (\$250 flex)	\$1,675.00
14-Meal Plan (\$250 flex)	\$1,298.00
10-Meal Plan (\$300 flex)	\$1,151.00
Block 120 Meal Plan (\$350 flex)	\$938.00
Block 75 Meal Plan (\$350 flex)	\$619.00
Block 30 Meal Plan (\$180 flex + \$120 Vouchers)	\$376.00

THESE FEES HAVE BEEN DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STATE SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION POLICY REQUIRING SELF-SUFFICIENCY OF AUXILIARY ENTERPRISES.

APPROVED PENDING ACTION BY THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES

Churte Sirentino

Christopher M. Fiorentino, Ph.D. President <u>March 24, 2022</u> Date

APPROVED BY VOTE OF THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES

Bat M Com Tusi

<u>March 24, 2022</u> Date

Robert M. Tomlinson, Chairperson Council of Trustees

West Chester University of Pennsylvania is a member of the Pennsylvania State System of Higher Education